	<u> </u>	DEACIDE MUSIC	IDEB:
		RECEIPT NUMBER: 0903062023-026	
4			INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
A STATE OF THE STA		OINTE CLEAR	ING 1000E NOWIDER (III applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
EL DORADO COUNTY PLANNING	AARON.MOUNT@EDO	COV	03/06/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DOCUMENT NUMBER
EL DORADO			FW2023-0026
PROJECT TITLE		2700	1 772023-0020
PROJECT TITLE			
TUMBLE TIME II			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		AIL	PHONE NUMBER
G GRANADE INC AARON.MOUNT@EDCGOV.		CGOV.	(530) 621-6565
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
EL DORADO COUNTY PLANNING	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
X Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,839.25			
			\$2,764.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,305.25			
T Frankford for			
Exempt from fee			
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	Α.		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	
		\$	\$50.00
☐ Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:	35C)		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$2,814.00
CIONATURE	IOV OF FU IND SOUTH	# 110 TT =	
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NAM		N CHANGE TRANS TRANSFER HORE
X Samaudh Dir Jane	lle K. Horne Recorder-Cler	k, by Samanth	na Hicks, Dpty

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: El Dorado County Planning Address: 2850 Fairlane Court
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Placerville, CA 95667
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Timothy Pitt
Caciamento, CA 33012 0044 Caciamento, CA 33014	Phone: <u>530-621-6565</u>
County Clerk County of: El Dorado Address: 360 Fair Lane	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Placerville, CA 95667	Address:
	Contact:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	nghouse):
Project Title: Tumble Time II	
Project Applicant: DG Granade, Inc	
Project Location (include county): El Dorado County	
Project Description:	
A Design Review Permit request for the construction of a including 12,400-square feet of gym floor, and an 800-sq leasing the building to an existing gymnastics instruction	uare foot dance studio, for the purpose of
This is to advise that the Planning Director (Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on 2/22/2023 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
A The mode of Control	and the second second
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the	m <u>-</u>
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this projec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a con	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was w	A 100 A
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was v	10-
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the p	[54]_
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Planning Manager
Date: 3/6/2023 Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:
a aron. mount@edcsov-us	
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	. Revised 2011

DATE RETURNED: 4 10 23